PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂztt]h R(Ie_(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments

dd/mmlyyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss

14/10/2023 Rotary Core -215 0 1803 1803 1803 1760 98 09:31 10:23 reot

14/10/2023 Rotary Core 1803 1803 4555 2752 2752 2710 98 10:23 11:49 Reve

14/10/2023 Casing -215 4555 4285 4500 11:49 13:26

14/10/2023 = Wash Bore 3950 4555 4535 585 13:26 13:43

14/10/2023 Rotary Core 4555 4555 7207 2742 2742 2710 99 1343 1459 0

14/10/2023 Rotary Core 7297 7297 10040 2743 2743 2800 102 14:59 16:00 Reos

14/10/2023 Rotary Core 10040 10040 12792 2752 2752 2770 101 16:00 1659 0

14/10/2023 Casing 4285 12792 12785 8500 16:59 17:53

14/10/2023 = Wash Bore 12532 12792 12790 258 17:53 18:19

14/10/2023 Rotary Core 12792 12792 15518 2726 2726 2750 101 18:19 20:19 Re%

14/10/2023 Rotary Core 15518 15518 18294 2776 2776 2800 101 20:19 2135

14/10/2023 Rotary Core 18294 18294 21057 2763 2763 2790 101 21:35 23:08 Reoe

14/10/2023 Casing 12785 21057 21038 8253 23:08 00:45

15/10/2023 = Wash Bore 19785 21057 21057 1272 00:45 02:14

15/10/2023 Rotary Core 21057 21057 23253 2196 2196 2120 o7 02:14 0356

15/10/2023 Rotary Core 23253 23253 26197 2944 2944 2150 73 03:56 05:27 Reto

15/10/2023 Rotary Core 26197 26197 27048 851 851 1230 145 05:27 0647 O

15/10/2023 Casing 21038 27048 26535 5497 06:47 07:27

15/10/2023 Wash Bore 26048 27048 27035 987 07:27 08:48

15/10/2023 Rotary Core 27048 27048 29356 2308 2308 2100 91 08:48 10:11 Retz
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 14-Oct-2023 to 16-Oct-2023 Location Coordinates: E:295403.8m N:2198316.1m .
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  n/a Nearby Location Coordinates: -.-q..‘. Be nthic
Site: Hilo Water Depth: 347.0m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:

Originator: SS/LM  Date: 16/10/2023

Checked: BA Date: 17/10/2023

Figure:

.01

Location: HIL-04Aa



PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂztt]h R(Ie_(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments
dd/mmlyyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss
RC13
15/10/2023 Rotary Core 29356 29356 31159 1803 1803 1400 78 10:11 11:21
RC14
15/10/2023 Rotary Core 31159 31159 31572 413 413 270 65 11:21 12:45
RC15
15/10/2023 Rotary Core 31572 31572 33843 2271 2271 2050 90 12:45 14:26
15/10/2023 Casing 26535 33843 32035 5500 14:26 15:17
15/10/2023 Wash Bore 29285 33843 33835 4550 15:17 16:16
RC16
15/10/2023 Rotary Core 33843 33843 35017 1174 1174 860 73 16:16 17:36
RC17
15/10/2023 Rotary Core 35017 35017 37367 2350 2350 2140 91 17:36 19:07
RC18
15/10/2023 Rotary Core 37367 37367 38770 1403 1403 860 61 19:07 20:32
RC19
15/10/2023 Rotary Core 38770 38770 41532 2762 2762 2790 101 20:32 22:10
RC20
15/10/2023 Rotary Core 41532 41532 43005 1473 1473 1030 70 22:10 23:37
RC21
15/10/2023 Rotary Core 43005 43005 43637 632 632 390 62 23:37 01:07
RC22
16/10/2023 Rotary Core 43637 43637 46384 2747 2747 2510 91 01:07 03:24
) Borehole terminated as per client request.
16/10/2023 Casing 32035 46384 -215 -32250 03:24 04:03
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 14-Oct-2023 to 16-Oct-2023 Location Coordinates: E:295403.8m N:2198316.1m
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  n/a Nearby Location Coordinates: == Be nthic
Site: Hilo Water Depth: 347.0m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:

Originator: SS/LM  Date: 16/10/2023

Checked: BA Date: 17/10/2023

Figure:

.02

Location:

HIL-04Aa



